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SERVICE LIST (Updated April 5, 2022) 

COURT FILE NUMBER 2101-04670 

COURT COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

PLAINTIFF BANK OF MONTREAL 

RESPONDENTS TRADESMEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
AND TRADESMEN ENTERPRISES INC. 

APPLICANT  KSV RESTRUCTURING INC., in its capacity as receiver and 
manager of TRADESMEN ENTERPRISES LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP, and TRADESMEN ENTERPRISES INC.  

 
Party Relationship 

KSV Restructuring Inc. 
150 King Street West 
Suite 2308 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J9 
 
Attention: Bobby Kofman / David Sieradzki 
Phone:  416-932-6228 (t) / 647-282-6228 (m) 
Email:  bkofman@ksvadvisory.com / 
dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com  
 

Receiver of Tradesmen Enterprises LP 
and Tradesmen Enterprises Inc.  

Bennett Jones LLP 
4500 Bankers Hall East 
855 2nd Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7 
 
Attention: Chris Simard/Sean Zweig / Joshua 
Foster 
Phone:  403-298-4485/416-777-6254 / 416-777-
7906 
Email:  simardc@bennettjones.com/ 
zweigs@bennettjones.com / 
fosterj@bennettjones.com  
 

Insolvency Counsel for the Receiver 

mailto:bkofman@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:simardc@bennettjones.com
mailto:zweigs@bennettjones.com
mailto:fosterj@bennettjones.com
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Lawson Lundell LLP 
1100 Brookfield Place 
225 – 6 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 1N2 
 
Attention: William L. Roberts / Alexis Teasdale / 
Michael Morgan / Marika Strobl 
Phone:  604-631-9163 / 403-218-7564 
Email: wroberts@lawsonlundell.com / 
ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com / 
mmorgan@lawsonlundell.com / 
mstrobl@lawsonlundell.com  
 

Litigation Counsel for the Receiver 

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Centennial Place, East Tower 
520 – 3 Avenue SW 
Suite 1900 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0R3 
 
Attention: Josef Kruger, QC / Jack Maslen 
Phone:  403-232-9563 / 403-232-9790 
Email:  jkruger@blg.com / jmaslen@blg.com  
 

Counsel for Bank of Montreal 

Fulcrum Capital Partners Inc. 
885 W Georgia St. 
Suite 1020 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3E8 
 
Attention:  Graham Flater / Johan Lemmer 
Graham:  604-631-8078 (d) / 604-417-1535 (m) 
Email: graham.flater@fulcrumcapital.ca / 
johan.lemmer@fulcrumcapital.ca  
 

Creditor 

Jenkins Marzban Logan LLP 
900 – 808 Nelson Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6Z 2H2 
 
Attention:  Michael Dew / David Mckenzie 
Phone:  604-895-3160 / 604-895-3155 
Email:  mdew@jml.ca / dmckenzie@jml.ca  
 

Counsel for Emco Corporation, Supplier 
C.I.F. Construction Ltd., Subcontractor 
Swift Oilfield Supply Incorporated 

Precision Forest Industries Ltd. 
15338 – 123 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5V 1K8 
 
Email:  patrehn@hotmail.com   
 

Counsel for Precision Forest Industries 
Ltd., Subcontractor 

mailto:wroberts@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:mmorgan@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:mstrobl@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:jkruger@blg.com
mailto:jmaslen@blg.com
mailto:graham.flater@fulcrumcapital.ca
mailto:johan.lemmer@fulcrumcapital.ca
mailto:mdew@jml.ca
mailto:dmckenzie@jml.ca
mailto:patrehn@hotmail.com


 
WSLEGAL\074735\00036\27568625v4   

3 

 

 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900  
Vancouver , BC  V6C 0A3 
 
Attention:  David Curtis / Fergus McDonnell 
Phone:  604-631-4827 / 604-631-3220 
Email:  dcurtis@fasken.com / 
fmcdonnell@fasken.com  
 

Counsel for Teck Coal Limited 

Clark Wilson LLP 
900 – 855 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3H1 
 
Attention:  Satinder Sidhu / Nick Carlson / 
Christopher Ramsay / Deborah Hamann-Trou 
Satinder:  604-643-3119  
Nick:  604-891-7797 
Christopher:  604-643-3176 
Email:  ssidhu@cwilson.com / 
ncarlson@cwilson.com / cramsay@cwilson.com / 
dhamann-trou@cwilson.com  
 

Counsel for Techmation Electric & 
Controls Ltd., Subcontractor  

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
400 3 Avenue SW, Suite 3700 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4H2 
 
Attention:  Meghan L. Parker 
Phone:  403-267-8211 
Email:  meghan.parker@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 

Counsel for Oxford Properties Group, 
landlord to Tradesmen Enterprises 
Limited Partnership 

Pihl Law Corporation 
300 – 1465 Ellis Street 
Kelowna, BC  V1Y 2A3 
 
Attention:  Andrew Prior 
Phone:  250-762-5434 
Email:  andrew.prior@pihl.ca  
 

Counsel for Alberta Pipe Support & 
Fabrication Inc., Subcontractor 

Bryan & Company LLP 
2900 Manulife Place 
10180 101 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3V5 
 
Attention:  Soheel S. Hussein 
Phone:  780-420-4714 
Email:  sshussein@bryanco.com  
 

Counsel for York Realty Inc., Landlord 

mailto:dcurtis@fasken.com
mailto:fmcdonnell@fasken.com
mailto:SSidhu@cwilson.com
mailto:ncarlson@cwilson.com
mailto:cramsay@cwilson.com
mailto:dhamann-trou@cwilson.com
mailto:meghan.parker@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:andrew.prior@pihl.ca
mailto:sshussein@bryanco.com
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MLT Aikins LLP 
2100 Livingston Place 
222 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0B4 
 
Attention:  Catrina Webster 
Phone:  403-693-4347 
Email:  cwebster@mltaikins.com  
 

Counsel for DNOW Canada ULC, 
Subcontractor 

Alberta Pipe Support & Fabrication Inc. 
4403 84 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB  T6B 2S6 
 
Attention:  Vim Hussan 
Phone:  780-462-2251 
Email:  vim@apsfabricationinc.com  
 

Subcontractor 

Boxx Modular 
240115 Frontier Crescent SE 
Rocky View County, AB  T1X 0R4 
 
Email: bzupic@boxxmodular.com  
 

Lessor 

Buffalo Inspection Services (2005) Inc. 
3867 Roper Road NW 
Edmonton, AB  T6B 3S5 
 
Phone:  780-486-7344 
Email:  AR@buffaloinspection.com  
 

Subcontractor 

Canada Revenue Agency 
Surrey National Verification and 
Collection Centre 
Insolvency Intake Centre 
Collections Directorate 
9755 King George Blvd 
Surrey, BC  V3T 5E1 
 
Attention:  Traci Wool 
Fax:  1-866-219-0311  
 

 

CIF Construction Ltd. 
6171 Otway Road 
Prince George, BC  V2M 7B4 
 
Attention:  Meghan Huberdeau 
Phone:  250-564-8174 
Email:  meghan.huberdeau@cifcon.com  
 

Subcontractor 

mailto:cwebster@mltaikins.com
mailto:vim@apsfabricationinc.com
mailto:bzupic@boxxmodular.com
mailto:AR@buffaloinspection.com
mailto:meghan.huberdeau@cifcon.com
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Crosstown Heating & Ventilating Ltd. 
60 Oswald Drive, Box 4177 
Spruce Grove, AB  T7X 3B4 
 
Attention:  Naomi Popowich 
Phone:  780-962-4591 
Email:  naomi@crosstownheating.com  
 

Subcontractor 

CWP Constructors Ltd. 
#210, 8702 48 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB  T6E 5L1 
 
Attention:  Mark Witholt 
Phone:  780-757-5834 
Email:  mwitholt@cwpconstructors.com  
 

Subcontractor 

Dalco Services Inc. 
152 Petrolia Drive 
Red Deer County, AB  T4E 1B4 
 
Attention:  Heather Wilkinson 
Phone:  403-348-5554 
Email:  hwilkinson@dalco.ca  
 

Subcontractor 

EnQuest Energy Solutions Inc. 
8625 – 68 Street SE 
Calgary, AB  T2C 2R6 
 
Attention:  Heidi Ylijoki 
Phone:  403-279-2000 
Email:  hylijoki@enquestenergysolutions.com  
 

Subcontractor 

Fabco Plastics Wholesale Ltd. 
2175 – A Teston Road 
Maple, ON  L6A 1T3 
 
Fabco Plastics Western Limited 
24790 – 117 Avenue 
Acheson, AB  T7X 6C2 
 
Attention:  Priya Ponn 
Phone:  905-832-0600 / 780-451-0238 
Email: pponn@sharedmanagement.ca  
  

Subcontractor 

mailto:naomi@crosstownheating.com
mailto:mwitholt@cwpconstructors.com
mailto:hwilkinson@dalco.ca
mailto:hylijoki@enquestenergysolutions.com
mailto:pponn@sharedmanagement.ca
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Ford Credit Canada Company 
PO Box 2400 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 5C7 
 
Email:  albertaprod@teranet.ca  
 

Lessor 

FourQuest Energy Inc. 
9304 39 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB  T6E 5T9 
 
Attention:  Deanna Johnson 
Phone:  780-485-0690 
Email:  deanna.johnson@fourquest.com  
 

Subcontractor 

Pushor Mitchell LLP 
301-1665 Ellis Street 
Kelowna, BC  V1Y 2B3 
 
Attentoin: Mark E. A. Danielson  
Email:  danielson@pushormitchell.com 
 

Counsel for FourQuest Energy Inc. 
 

Garneau Manufacturing Inc. 
8806 – 98 Street 
Morinville Industrial Park 
Morinville, AB  T8R 1K7 
 
Attention:  Charles Hastey 
Phone:  780-939-2129 
Email:  charles.hastey@garweld.com  
 

Subcontractor 

Hagemeyer Canada Inc. o/a Century Vallen 
10449 – 120 Street 
Surrey, BC  V3V 4G4 
 
Attention:  Colleen James 
Email:  colleen.james@vallen.ca 
 

Subcontractor 

Hallbook Enterprises Ltd. 
PO Box 2038 
Stony Plain, AB  T7Z 1X6 
 
Attention:  Jennifer Vankleek 
Phone:  780-960-8403 
Email:  j.vankleek@hallbookenterprises.ca  
 

Subcontractor 

mailto:albertaprod@teranet.ca
mailto:deanna.johnson@fourquest.com
mailto:danielson@pushormitchell.com
mailto:charles.hastey@garweld.com
mailto:colleen.james@vallen.ca
mailto:j.vankleek@hallbookenterprises.ca
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Industrial Scaffold Services LP 
2076 Balsam Road 
Nanaimo, BC  V9X 1T5 
 
Attention:  Kim Green / Bryan Kereluke 
Office:  250-591-2535 
Mobile:  250-709-2880 (Kim) 
Email:  kgreen@industrialscaffoldservices.com /  
bkereluke@industrialscaffoldservices.com  
 

Subcontractor 

Panorama Legal LLP 
309, 5577 – 153A Street 
Surrey, BC  V3S 5K7 
 
Attention:  Gurleen K. Randhawa 
 
Phone:  604-372-4450 
Email:  grandhawa@panlegal.ca   
 

Counsel for Leavitt Machinery General 
Partnership, Lessor 

Neptune Coring (Western) Ltd. 
21521 112 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5S 2T8 
 
Attention:  Ben Campbell 
Phone:  780-486-4050 
Email:  ben@neptunecoring.com  
 

Subcontractor  

Pinacle Stainless Steel Inc. 
7007 – 54 Street SE, Unit 133 
Calgary, AB T2C 3C2 
 
Phone:  1-855-514-2811 
Fax:  403-514-8114 
 

Subcontractor 

Precision Forest Ind. Ltd. o/a AAA Precision 
Industries 
#300, 15338 123 Avenue NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5V 1K8 
 
Attention:  Dare Olubowale 
Email:  accounting@aaaprecisionindustries.com  
 

Subcontractor 

RCAP Leasing Inc. 
5575 North Service Rd., STE 300 
Burlington, ON  L7L 6M1 
 
Email:  cms_alberta_notifications@teranet.ca  
 

Lessor 

mailto:kgreen@industrialscaffoldservices.com
mailto:bkereluke@industrialscaffoldservices.com
mailto:grandhawa@panlegal.ca
mailto:ben@neptunecoring.com
mailto:accounting@aaaprecisionindustries.com
mailto:cms_alberta_notifications@teranet.ca
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Services Techniques Claude Drouin 
180, Boulevard St-Elzear Ouest 
Laval, QC  H7L 3N3 
 
Attention:  Jenny Coussa 
Phone:  450-663-7747 
Email: jenny@stcd.ca  
 

Subcontractor 

Swift Oilfield Supply Incorporated 
6205 – 97 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T9E 3J5 
 
Attention:  Sandra Wenzel 
Phone:  780-423-6979 
Email:  sandra.wenzel@swiftsupply.ca 
 

Subcontractor 

Teck Coal Limited c/o Teck Resources Limited 
3300 – 550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 0B3 
 
Attention:  Blaine Nickel  
Email: Blaine.Nickel@teck.com 
 Corporate.Secretary@teck.com 
 PDGprocurement@teck.com  
 

Contractual Counterparty to the 
Applicants 

Techmation Electric & Controls Ltd. 
117 Kingsview Road SE 
Airdrie, AB  T4A 0A8 
 
Attention:  Loretta Topolnisky 
Phone:  403-243-0990 
Email:  ltopolnisky@techmationelectric.com  
 

Subcontractor 

Transcendent Mining and Mobilization Inc. 
PO Box 580 
701 Douglas Fir Rd. 
Sparwood, BC  V0B 2G0 
 
Attention:  Shelley Lynch / Bud Lynch 
Office:  778-521-5144 ext. 103 (Shelley) 
Mobile:  250-603-9062 (Shelley) 
Email: shelley.lynch@transcendentmining.com / 
bud.lynch@transcendentmining.com  
 

Subcontractor 

mailto:jenny@stcd.ca
mailto:sandra.wenzel@swiftsupply.ca
mailto:Blaine.Nickel@teck.com
mailto:Corporate.Secretary@teck.com
mailto:PDGprocurement@teck.com
mailto:ltopolnisky@techmationelectric.com
mailto:shelley.lynch@transcendentmining.com
mailto:bud.lynch@transcendentmining.com
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Tri-Kon Precast Concrete Products Ltd. 
PO Box 491 
601 Patterson Street West 
Cranbrook, BC  V1C 4J1 
 
Attention:  Tyler Fiorentino 
Phone:  250-426-8162 
Email:  tylerf@trikonprecast.com  
 

Subcontractor 

WCB Alberta 
 
Email:  ebusiness.support@wcb.ab.ca 
 

 

WorkSafeBC 
9924 – 107 Avenue 
Fort St. John, BC  V1J 2R6 
 
Attention:  Terry Milley 
Office:  250-785-1283 local 4681 
Fax:  250-785-8976 
Email:  terry.milley@worksafebc.com  
 

 

WS Leasing Ltd. 
Suite 1900 
13450 102 Avenue 
Surrey, BC  V3T 5Y1 
 
Attention:   
Phone:  604-528-3802 
Email:  leasing@wscu.com  
 

Lessor 

McQuarrie Hunter LLP 
Suite 1500, 13450 102nd Avenue 
Surrey, B.C. V3T 5X3 
 
Attention:  Dan A. T. Moseley  
Email:  dmoseley@mcquarrie.com 
 

Canadian Dewatering (2006) Ltd. and 
Cascade Services 2008 Ltd. 

Email Distribution List 

bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; simardc@bennettjones.com; 
zweigs@bennettjones.com; fosterj@bennettjones.com; wroberts@lawsonlundell.com; 
ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com; jkruger@blg.com; jmaslen@blg.com; 
graham.flater@fulcrumcapital.ca; johan.lemmer@fulcrumcapital.ca; mdew@jml.ca; 
dmckenzie@jml.ca; dcurtis@fasken.com; fmcdonnell@fasken.com; SSidhu@cwilson.com; 
ncarlson@cwilson.com; cramsay@cwilson.com; dhamann-trou@cwilson.com; 
meghan.parker@nortonrosefulbright.com; andrew.prior@pihl.ca; sshussein@bryanco.com; 
cwebster@mltaikins.com; vim@apsfabricationinc.com; bzupic@boxxmodular.com; 

mailto:tylerf@trikonprecast.com
mailto:ebusiness.support@wcb.ab.ca
mailto:terry.milley@worksafebc.com
mailto:leasing@wscu.com
mailto:dmoseley@mcquarrie.com
mailto:bkofman@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com
mailto:simardc@bennettjones.com
mailto:zweigs@bennettjones.com
mailto:fosterj@bennettjones.com
mailto:wroberts@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:jkruger@blg.com
mailto:jmaslen@blg.com
mailto:graham.flater@fulcrumcapital.ca
mailto:johan.lemmer@fulcrumcapital.ca
mailto:mdew@jml.ca
mailto:dmckenzie@jml.ca
mailto:dcurtis@fasken.com
mailto:fmcdonnell@fasken.com
mailto:SSidhu@cwilson.com
mailto:ncarlson@cwilson.com
mailto:cramsay@cwilson.com
mailto:dhamann-trou@cwilson.com
mailto:meghan.parker@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:andrew.prior@pihl.ca
mailto:sshussein@bryanco.com
mailto:cwebster@mltaikins.com
mailto:vim@apsfabricationinc.com
mailto:bzupic@boxxmodular.com
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AR@buffaloinspection.com; meghan.huberdeau@cifcon.com; naomi@crosstownheating.com; 
mwitholt@cwpconstructors.com; hwilkinson@dalco.ca; hylijoki@enquestenergysolutions.com; 
pponn@sharedmanagement.ca; albertaprod@teranet.ca; deanna.johnson@fourquest.com; 
danielson@pushormitchell.com; charles.hastey@garweld.com; colleen.james@vallen.ca; 
j.vankleek@hallbookenterprises.ca; kgreen@industrialscaffoldservices.com; 
bkereluke@industrialscaffoldservices.com; ben@neptunecoring.com; jcayer@pinacle.ca; 
accounting@aaaprecisionindustries.com; cms_alberta_notifications@teranet.ca; jenny@stcd.ca; 
sandra.wenzel@swiftsupply.ca; Blaine.Nickel@teck.com; Corporate.Secretary@teck.com; 
PDGprocurement@teck.com; ltopolnisky@techmationelectric.com; 
shelley.lynch@transcendentmining.com;  bud.lynch@transcendentmining.com; 
tylerf@trikonprecast.com; ebusiness.support@wcb.ab.ca; terry.milley@worksafebc.com; 
leasing@wscu.com; dmoseley@mcquarrie.com;  mstrobl@lawsonlundell.com; 
mmorgan@lawsonlundell.com; patrehn@hotmail.com; grandhawa@panlegal.ca  

mailto:AR@buffaloinspection.com
mailto:meghan.huberdeau@cifcon.com
mailto:naomi@crosstownheating.com
mailto:mwitholt@cwpconstructors.com
mailto:hwilkinson@dalco.ca
mailto:hylijoki@enquestenergysolutions.com
mailto:pponn@sharedmanagement.ca
mailto:albertaprod@teranet.ca
mailto:deanna.johnson@fourquest.com
mailto:danielson@pushormitchell.com
mailto:charles.hastey@garweld.com
mailto:colleen.james@vallen.ca
mailto:j.vankleek@hallbookenterprises.ca
mailto:kgreen@industrialscaffoldservices.com
mailto:bkereluke@industrialscaffoldservices.com
mailto:ben@neptunecoring.com
mailto:jcayer@pinacle.ca
mailto:accounting@aaaprecisionindustries.com
mailto:cms_alberta_notifications@teranet.ca
mailto:jenny@stcd.ca
mailto:sandra.wenzel@swiftsupply.ca
mailto:Blaine.Nickel@teck.com
mailto:Corporate.Secretary@teck.com
mailto:PDGprocurement@teck.com
mailto:ltopolnisky@techmationelectric.com
mailto:shelley.lynch@transcendentmining.com
mailto:bud.lynch@transcendentmining.com
mailto:tylerf@trikonprecast.com
mailto:ebusiness.support@wcb.ab.ca
mailto:terry.milley@worksafebc.com
mailto:leasing@wscu.com
mailto:dmoseley@mcquarrie.com
mailto:mstrobl@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:mmorgan@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:patrehn@hotmail.com
mailto:grandhawa@panlegal.ca

